

Information Governance

Chris West
Executive Director
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

Please contact Information Governance
Direct line 024 7683 3323
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

28 September 2016

Dear Sir/Madam

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ01714**

Thank you for your request for information relating to Asbestos in schools.

1. The names of the schools in your borough that contain asbestos.

Below are the current list of LEA schools only that have asbestos containing materials present (ACMs) found via the means of a management survey only.

Hillfields Early Years Centre
Allesley
Allesley Hall
Baginton Fields
Cannon Park
Corley
Coundon Primary
Earlsdon
Eastern Green
Ernesford Grange Primary
Grange Farm
Hearsall Community
Hollyfast
John Gulson
John Shelton
Joseph Cash
Keresley Grange
Limbrick Wood

Little Heath
Longford Park
Manor Park
Mount Nod
Park Hill
Parkgate
Pearl Hyde
Potters Green
Ravensdale
Sherbourne Fields
Southfields
Sowe Valley
Spon Gate
St Christopher
Stanton Bridge
Stoke
Stoke Heath
Templars
Tiverton
Whitley Abbey Primary
Whitmore Park Annexe (PRU)
Whoberley Hall
Woodfields (Hawthorne)
Woodfields (Stoneleigh)
All Saints C of E
St Andrews C of E

2. The date and outcome of the last independent audit or inspection of each of these schools Asbestos Management Plans.

Primary Schools (LEA Community & VC)	Last Premise Audit
Allesley	27-Jan-15
Allesley Hall	08-Jul-14
Cannon Park	12-Oct-16
Coundon	17-Jul-14
Earlsdon	10-Jun-14
Eastern Green Junior	04-Feb-15
Ernesford Grange	08-Jun-15
Grange Farm	23-Sep-13
Grangehurst	09-May-14
Hearsall Community	17-Oct-14

Hollyfast	20-Mar-14
John Gulson	13-Jul-12
John Shelton	20-Jun-16
Joseph Cash	08-Mar-16
Keresley Grange	24-Jun-15
Limbrick Wood	31-May-12
Little Heath	15-May-15
Longford Park	17-Nov-16
Manor Park	19-Mar-14
Mount Nod	26-Nov-14
Parkgate	18-Mar-15
Parkhill	10-Feb-15
Pearl Hyde	06-Jul-15
Potters Green	06-Jul-15
Ravensdale	28-Jun-12
Southfields	19-May-15
Sowe Valley	04-Jul-15
Spon Gate	21-May-15
Stanton Bridge	11-Mar-13
Stoke Primary	14-Feb-13
Stoke Heath	09-Oct-14
Templars	15-Jul-16
Whitley Abbey	23-Sep-15
Whitmore Park	12-Jun-14
Whoberley Hall	04-Apr-14
All Saints C E	01-Feb-13
St Andrews C E Infant	07-Nov-16
Corley Coventry School	04-May-16
Tiverton School	23-Oct-14
Baginton Fields School	14-Jan-14
Sherbourne Fields School	07-May-12
Woodfield School	30-Nov-15
Hillfields Nursery	17-Feb-15

3. The details of any reported incidents of asbestos exposure in these schools between 2011 and 2016.

No reported incidents.

4. The number of school employees (existing and retired staff to include teaching staff, school support staff and caretakers, etc) that have pursued a claim against you for exposure to asbestos within a Coventry school.

None.

5. The number of these claims that have been settled.

N/A

6. The amount of money that has been paid in settlement of these claims (with and without your authority accepting responsibility).

N/A

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance